SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



M09584

1.	To the Honorable Commission of Paten Name of conveying party(ies):	102099	<u>590</u>	hed original documents or co	(ies)
	David C. Entringer	0/	Name:	BRUNSWICK CORPORATION	ON C
	Timothy P. Wickman	870		Address: W6250 Pionee:	
	2			Fond du Lac,	
Add:	itional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	LYes LaNo		rond du nac,	MI 24320
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street	Address: 1 N. FIELD CC	DURT
	X Assignment		_ 		
	\square Security Agreement \square Change of	Name			
	Other		City: <u>L</u> A	AKE FOREST State: IL Zip:	60045-4811
	Execution Date: May 8, 2003		Addit:	ional name(s) & address(es)	_
4.	Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):	011	4/747	
	If this document is being filed toget	ther with a	wew appl	ication,	
	the execution date of the application	n is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B	Datent No) (g)	
			Patent No		
	n. racens approach at (1)	ъ.	Pacenc No	. (5)	
	n. raddie ipproducti de (e)	Δ.	racenc no	(5)	
	Additional number				
5.	Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	ers attache	d? D Y		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ers attache	d? D Y	es 🗷 No	
5.	Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	ers attache 6.	Total nu patents	Tes No Important of applications and involved: 1 Re (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.	00
 5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM D. LANYI Internal Address: Law Departmen W6250 Pioneer Road	ers attache 6.	Total nu patents Total fe	nes No Imber of applications and involved: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40. Enclosed	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM D. LANYI Internal Address: Law Departmen	ers attache 6.	Total nu patents Total fe	Tes No Important of applications and involved: 1 Re (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM D. LANYI Internal Address: Law Departmen W6250 Pioneer Road	ers attache 6. t 7.	Total nu patents Total fe	mber of applications and involved: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40. Enclosed Authorized to be charged count	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM D. LANYI Internal Address: Law Departmen W6250 Pioneer Road Fond du Lac, WI 54936	ers attache 6. t 7. pad 8.	Total nu patents Total fe X acc	mber of applications and involved: 1 se (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40. Enclosed Authorized to be charged	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM D. LANYI Internal Address: Law Departmen W6250 Pioneer Road Fond du Lac, WI 54936 Street Address: W6250 Pioneer Ro	ers attache 6. t 7. pad 8. 936	Total nu patents Total fe X acc	mber of applications and involved: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40. Enclosed Authorized to be charged count account number: 3-2730	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM D. LANYI Internal Address: Law Departmen W6250 Pioneer Road Fond du Lac, WI 54936 Street Address: W6250 Pioneer Ro	ers attache 6. t 7. pad 8.	Total nu patents Total fe X acc	mber of applications and involved: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40. Enclosed Authorized to be charged count account number: 3-2730	
/ 05/21	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM D. LANYI Internal Address: Law Departmen W6250 Pioneer Road Fond du Lac, WI 54936 Street Address: W6250 Pioneer Ro City:FOND DU LAC State:WI Zip:54	ers attache 6. t 7. pad 8. 936	Total nu patents Total fe X acc	mber of applications and involved: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40. Enclosed Authorized to be charged count account number: 3-2730	
)5/21	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM D. LANYI Internal Address: Law Departmen W6250 Pioneer Road Fond du Lac, WI 54936 Street Address: W6250 Pioneer Ro City: FOND DU LAC State: WI Zip: 54 //2002 DBYRNE 00000278 132730 10141243	ers attache 6. t 7. pad 8. 936 DO NOT USE	Total nu patents Total fe X acc Deposit THIS SPA	mber of applications and involved: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40. Enclosed Authorized to be charged count account number: .3-2730	to deposit
/ / / / /	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM D. LANYI Internal Address: Law Departmen W6250 Pioneer Road Fond du Lac, WI 54936 Street Address: W6250 Pioneer Ro City:FOND DU LAC State:WI Zip:54	ers attache 6. 7. add 936 DO NOT USE	Total nu patents Total fe X acc Deposit THIS SPA	mber of applications and involved: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40. Enclosed Authorized to be charged count account number: .3-2730 ACE	to deposit
05/21	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM D. LANYI Internal Address: Law Departmen W6250 Pioneer Road Fond du Lac, WI 54936 Street Address: W6250 Pioneer Ro City:FOND DU LAC State:WI Zip:54 /2002 DETRIE 00000278 132730 10141243 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli	ers attache 6. 7. add 936 DO NOT USE	Total nu patents Total fe X acc Deposit THIS SPA	mber of applications and involved: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40. Enclosed Authorized to be charged count account number: .3-2730 ACE	to deposit

		PATENT		
FILE	NO.	M09584_		

ASSIGNMENT

whereas, we, <u>David C. En</u>	ringer of	Wautoma	<u> </u>	
County of Waushara a	nd State of W	isconsin	<u>r</u>	
Timothy P. Wickman of	Fond du	Lac,		
County of Fond du Lac ar	d State ofV	Visconsin		
	of			
County of	, and State of			
	of			
County of	, and Sta t e o	f		
	of			
County of	, and State o	f		
have invented certain new and useful important	rovements			
in <u>Sealing Device for a Cond</u>	uit Passing Th	rough a Wall		
for which an application is about to be represented on the $\int \int day$ of $\int day$				-
theday of	, 1 20, the	day of		the
day of, 20				
Whereas, Brunswick Corp., a c Delaware, and having its principal offi acquiring the entire right, title and in any and all Letters Patent to be obtained	ces at 1 N. Field C terest in and to sai	ourt, Lake Forest, Illin	ois U.S.A. is desirou	s of
Now, therefore, for good and va- sold, assigned and transferred, and by	these presents do	hereby sell, assign an	d transfer unto the	said

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Brunswick Corp., we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Brunswick Corp., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 012907 FRAME: 0878

Date	1.1AY 8	, 20 <u>02</u>	Vari	. Entry	
Date	MAY8	, 20 <u>02</u>	First Name	Middle Initial Middle Initial	Last Name Last Name
Date		, 20	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Date		, 20	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Date		, 20	Fir st N ame	Middle Initial	Last Name
State County	of Wisconsin)) ss. _)			
to me execut	On this Tlday of May known to be the person describe ed the same as his free act and	Notary E	sahi C	Munty	acknowledged that he
	of Fond du Lee	_)) ss. _}			
to me execut	On this X the day of Mank known to be the person describe ed the same as his free act and	Notary F	sali C	personally appeared in oregoing instrument and	acknowledged that he

RECORDED: 05/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 012907 FRAME: 0879